(0

MINNESOTA ASSOCIATION
OF WORKFORCE BOARDS

MAWB Operations Committee
May 27, 2021

9:00 - 12:00 PM General Meeting
12:00 - 1:00 PM Closed Discussion

Mission: It is the mission of the Minnesota Association of Workforce Boards to provide Minnesota with a

skilled and competitive workforce through engaged and proactive local elected officials, workforce

development boards, and staff.

9:00

9:05

9:10

9:15

9:20

10:00

10:20

10:55

11:15

11:25

11:35

11:50

Agenda

Welcome

Check-In Activity

Approve Agenda/Approve Prior Meeting Minutes
Zoom Reminder: Rename — Becky Accettura

DEED Updates
e Marc Majors — RETAIN Grant, WF1 Implementation Plan
e Lorrie Janatopoulos — CareerForce Outreach position: goals/purpose and
alignment with workforce development system

Deputy Commissioner Kevin McKinnon

DEED Updates Continued
e Mike Lang — Update on Premier Virtual, updated usability report, data on RESEA
calls

Annie Welch, Director of Projects & Planning, DLI — USDOL Apprenticeship Expansion
Opportunity and MNRAE Update

Leading with Equity: General Initiative Update
Training Work Group: Equity Series and Feedback on Training Matrix

Hot Topics
e DEED Engagement Sessions
e Regional Funding Request

Committee Reports
e NACo



US Conference of Mayors

GLETA

WF1 Advisory Committee

CareerForce Return to Workplace Task Force

Training Work Group

Policy & Issues Committee

Jobseeker Services Committee

Business Services/Economic Development Committee
Legislative Committee

MAWB-CareerForce Systems-VRS-SSB Joint Meetings

12:00 Meeting Moves to Closed Session, 10-Minute Break

12:10 Discuss Strategy for Reopening Physical Locations

1:00 Meeting Adjourns



**June, Leading with Equity, Digital Equity Presentation
**July, Leading with Equity, Digital Equity Conversation



