

MAWB Operations Committee

May 27, 2021 9:00 - 12:00 PM General Meeting 12:00 - 1:00 PM Closed Discussion

Mission: It is the mission of the Minnesota Association of Workforce Boards to provide Minnesota with a skilled and competitive workforce through engaged and proactive local elected officials, workforce development boards, and staff.

Agenda

9:00	Welcome
9:05	Check-In Activity
9:10	Approve Agenda/Approve Prior Meeting Minutes
9:15	Zoom Reminder: Rename – Becky Accettura
9:20	 DEED Updates Marc Majors – RETAIN Grant, WF1 Implementation Plan Lorrie Janatopoulos – CareerForce Outreach position: goals/purpose and alignment with workforce development system
10:00	Deputy Commissioner Kevin McKinnon
10:20	 DEED Updates Continued Mike Lang – Update on Premier Virtual, updated usability report, data on RESEA calls
10:55	Annie Welch, Director of Projects & Planning, DLI – USDOL Apprenticeship Expansion Opportunity and MNRAE Update
11:15	Leading with Equity: General Initiative Update
11:25	Training Work Group: Equity Series and Feedback on Training Matrix
11:35	 Hot Topics DEED Engagement Sessions Regional Funding Request
11:50	Committee Reports NACo

- US Conference of Mayors
- GLETA
- WF1 Advisory Committee
- CareerForce Return to Workplace Task Force
- Training Work Group
- Policy & Issues Committee
- Jobseeker Services Committee
- Business Services/Economic Development Committee
- Legislative Committee
- MAWB-CareerForce Systems-VRS-SSB Joint Meetings
- 12:00 Meeting Moves to Closed Session, 10-Minute Break
- 12:10 Discuss Strategy for Reopening Physical Locations
- 1:00 Meeting Adjourns

**June, Leading with Equity, Digital Equity Presentation

**July, Leading with Equity, Digital Equity Conversation